## CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## **RESOLUTION #2023-21**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AMENDING RESOLUTION 2023-01 TO ADD A FEE FOR AN HONORARY STREET NAME DESIGNATION

**WHEREAS**, on January 12, 2023, the Board of Commissioners adopted Resolution #2023-01 to establish a fee schedule for various permits and applications that are filed with the Township; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Commissioners desires to amend Resolution #2023-01 to establish a fee for an Honorary Street Name Designation, and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Commissioners of Caln Township that Resolution #2023-01 shall be amended to add the following fee for a new section titled "Honorary Street Name Designation":

## **HONORARY STREET NAME DESIGNATIONS**

Flat Fee=\$75.00

This fee includes one Honorary Street Name Sign

**RESOLVED** by the Board of Commissioners of Caln Township on this 31st day of August 2023.

ATTEST:	CALN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Abigail Swan,	BY:
Township Secretary	Jane Kennedy, Vice President
	Joshua B. Young, Commissioner
	Lorraine Tindaro, Commissioner
	Mark Evans, Commissioner